## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5102865

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| KRACO ENTERPRISES, LLC | 05/09/2018     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CA ACQUISITIONS, LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 5900 AMI DR.         |
| City:           | RICHMOND             |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS             |
| Postal Code:    | 60071                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29549654 |
| Application Number: | 15136194 |
| Application Number: | 29587258 |
| Application Number: | 29608634 |
| Application Number: | 29590545 |
| Application Number: | 29591525 |
| Application Number: | 29591041 |
| Application Number: | 29591040 |
| Application Number: | 15415133 |
| Application Number: | 15341304 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (312) 616-5600

**Email:** assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: ELIAS P. SOUPOS

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 738755

505056110 REEL: 046658 FRAME: 0540

PAIENI

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ELIAS P. SOUPOS   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Elias P. Soupos/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 08/22/2018        |
|                    |                   |

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page5.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page6.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page7.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page8.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page9.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page10.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page11.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page12.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page13.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page14.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page14.tif source=Patent Assignment to CA Acquisitions#page15.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER

WHEREAS, each of the following entities listed owns one or more patents and patent applications listed in "Exhibit – Patents" attached hereto ("Patent Property"):

- 1. Kraco Enterpises, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company;
- 2. Auto Expressions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company;
- 3. Who-Rae Australia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;
- 4. KE Mats Intermediate Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation; and
- 5. Kraco Asia Corporation, a Delaware corporation;

each individually and collectively the "Assignors" or "Assignor,"

WHEREAS, CA Acquisitions, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Property, including the entire priority right derived therefrom,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Each Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions, the referenced Patent Property, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the inventions, and the patents that may issue thereon, on the basis of the Patent Property,

Each Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the inventions implicated under the Patent Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent applications and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements.

Each Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Each Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to,

Page 1 of 5

rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the inventions, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Each Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Each Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment and as part of this assignment the numbers and filing dates of the applications if the numbers and filing dates of the applications are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignors and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment, as evidenced by the signature of an officer or authorized representative of Assignee below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Each Assignor has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

| Date 5 /9 //8                            |                        | AT W////   |
|--|------------------------|--|
| Date 5/9/18  websied by Elmil Selmin 13/ | Name:                  | Kraco Enterprises, LLC Stuart Noyes Chief Restructuring Officer  |
| STATE OF)                                | )                      | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA  |
| COUNTY OF                                | )                      | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA<br>CERTIFICATE - MARKED 1661   |
| to me to be the same person whose        | name is s<br>she signe | Stuart Noyes, who is personally known subscribed to the foregoing assignment as his/heils therein set forth. |
| (CTAL)                                   | Notary                 | Public   |
| {SEAL}                                   | My Cor                 | nmission Expires:  |
| 000 000 000 000                          |                        | 200 VA 200 VA 200 VA 200 VA  |

Page 2 of 5

| Date5 /9 //8   | Eû                                       | mund Schwarts  |
|--|--|--|
|  | Name:                                    | r: <b>Auto Expressions, LLC</b><br>Edmund J. Schwartz<br>Acting Chief Financial Officer  |
| STATE OF)  | )  | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA  |
| COUNTY OF  | )  | CERTIFICATE - MARKED   |
| known to me to be the same personassignment document, and acknow | on whose<br>ledged th                    | before me, a Edmund J. Schwartz, who is personally name is subscribed to the foregoing at he/she signed and delivered the e uses and purposes therein set forth.               |
| {SEAL}   | Notary F                                 | Public<br>nmission Expires:  |
| ====<br>Date   | Assigno<br>Name:                         | r: <b>Who-Rae Australia, LLC</b><br>Edmund J. Schwartz<br>Acting Chief Financial Officer   |
| STATE OF   | )  | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA<br>CERTIFICATE - MARKED 1944   |
| COUNTY OF  | ).                                       | CERTIFICATE - MARKED   |
| known to me to be the same persoassignment document, and acknow  | on whose<br>rledged th                   | , before me, a<br>Edmund J. Schwartz, who is personally<br>name is subscribed to the foregoing<br>at he/she signed and delivered the<br>e uses and purposes therein set forth. |
|  | Notary I                                 | Public   |
| {SEAL}   | My Con                                   | nmission Expires:  |
|  | 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 | 92 AM 100 AM 100   |

| Date5   |  | Smul > Schwartz                                   |
|---|--|---|
|   |  | : KE Mats Interm. Holding Corp.                   |
|   |  | Edmund J. Schwartz Acting Chief Financial Officer |
|   | mc.  | Acting Officer mandial Officer                    |
| STATE OF)   | ):   | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA                           |
| OUNTY OF  | ý.   | CERTIFICATE - MARKED                              |
| COON 1 OI   | *  |   |
| On this day of  |  | ,, before me, a                                   |
| On thisday of<br>Notary Public in and for said county, ap   | opeared E  | dmund J. Schwartz, who is personally              |
| known to me to be the same persor   |  |   |
| assignment document, and acknowle<br>document as his/her free and voluntary   | ~  | •   |
| ,   |  |   |
|   | Notary F   | uhlic   |
| (SEAL)  | i votaty t   | uono.   |
|   | My Com   | mission Expires                                   |
|   |  |   |
| State and state | ON ARM DOWN ARM DOWN ARM DOWN ARM<br>DR DEED SEER DEED SEER DEED SEER DEED | 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100           |
|   | , m,   |   |
| Date  |  | Immed Schwartz                                    |
|   | Assignor Name:   | : Kraco Asia Corporation  Edmund J. Schwartz      |
|   | Title:   |   |
|   |  | •   |
| STATE OF  | ) ,  | SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA                           |
| COUNTY OF   | )  | certificate - marked <u>1444</u>                  |
|   | ,  |   |
| On thisday of<br>Notary Public in and for said county, a  |  | ,, before me, a                                   |
| Notary Public in and for said county, as<br>known to me to be the same persor   | ppeared E  | dmund J. Schwartz, who is personally              |
| assignment document, and acknowle   |  |   |
| document as his/her free and voluntary  |  | •   |
|   |  |   |
|   | Notary F   | ublic   |
| {SEAL}  | A 4 🔿  | material and Provide and                          |
|   | wy Com   | mission Expires:                                  |
|   |  |   |

| Date June 13, 2013  | Assignee: CA Acquisitions LLC<br>Name: E A. Acquisitions LLC   |
|---|--|
|   | Title: Manage  |
| Assignee  | Officer or Authorized Representative of  |
| STATE OF I LINGS  | )  |
| COUNTY OF COOK  | <b>)</b>   |
| On this day of<br>Notary Public in and for said county, apple the same person whose name is sull and acknowledged that he/she signed in | 교수는 그리오, before me, a peared , who is personally known to me to pacificate the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and |
| voluntary act for the uses and purposes   | therein set forth.   |
| ELIZASETH VEGA Official Sest  Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 11, 2021                                      | Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 01/11/21   |

## 974658.01376/100652321v.2

## SCHEDER E 2.1(iii)

# NIELLECTUAL PROPERTY

## Fateur

| \$1<br>172<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>144<br>14 | Packaging Assembly for Car<br>Floor Mats | Floor Matis<br>Hangers          |  | Hangers            | Hangers<br>Hangers                      | Hangers<br>Hangers   | Hangers<br>Hangers  | Hangers<br>Hangers<br>Hangers   | Hangers Hangers Hangers Fackaging Containers   |
|---|--|---------------------------------|--|--------------------|---|--|---|---|--|
|   | 07/24/2033 Pack:<br>Ploor                |                                 | commence and the second |                    | 05/06/2/039 Hang                        |  |   |   |  |
| Date  | 08302011                                 | }                               | Accommonweal and the second  | <u> </u>           |   |  |   |   |  |
| Pateat No.  | ZL 2013 103 16590 4                      | 002458315-0001                  | **************************************   | 002458315-0006     | 002.45.831.5-400.6<br>002.45.831.5-0005 | 002.45.83.15-400.6<br>002.45.83.15-0005<br>002.45.83.15-0004   | 002458315-0005<br>002458315-0005<br>002458315-0005                                    | 002.45.83.15-0005<br>002.45.83.15-0004<br>002.45.83.15-0003                                       | 002458315-0005<br>002458315-0004<br>002458315-0002<br>002458315-0002   |
| App. Date   |  |                                 | 0 - F10000000000000000000000000000000000   |                    |   | 05/06/2014   | 05/06/2014  | 05/06/2014<br>05/06/2014<br>05/06/2014  | 05/06/2014<br>05/06/2014<br>06/26/2013   |
| Serial Yamber   | 201310316598.4                           | 002458315                       | 002458075  |                    | 00225836                                |  | 002458315<br>002458315  |   | 002458315<br>002458315<br>002458315  |
| Status  | Cusulted<br>Cusulted                     |                                 | Cranted  |                    | Granted                                 | - receive received and a second a second and | Oranited Constitution   |   | political Description of the Contract of the C |
| Commuter  | 2 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E  | European<br>Community<br>Design | European   | Commonto<br>Desert | Community Design European Continually   | Commonity Design European Continuity Design European   | Community Design Continually Continually Design Continually Design Continually Design | Community Design Community Design Community Community Community Design Community Community Design | Community Design Continually Design Continually Design European Continually Design European Continually Design   |

\$2.000 SQ00 VISB

| Country  | ž.   | Serial Mumber   | App. Date   | Patent No.  | Issue Grant<br>Date                         | Expiration Date | Estite   |
|--|--|---|---|-------------|---|-----------------|--|
| Corred States  | Cranied  | 25/248,147  | 9007/15/20  | 220.2500    | 02/00/20                                    | 100000          | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| . entect Scate:  | Granted  | 057.672.62  | 9007/90/01  | 550.33      | 2007/70/60                                  | [2027:080]      | Vehicle Floor Mat  |
| Canada   | Granad   |   | 1.21,2006   | 2000        | 10/31/2007                                  | 2.00.750        | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| Cattada<br>a   | Granted  | %<br>%<br>%<br>%  | 00077771  | 1.8348      | 1037501                                     | 19/31/2017      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| Same Spanes  | Crantod  | 0.0000  | 10/26/2007  | 3756530     | 8000700750                                  | 05/20/2022      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| Caited States  | Cransed  | 59/394,159  | 1102/2/190  | D647,446    | 10/25/2011                                  | 10/25/2025      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| apaga<br>Canada  | Oranted  | 14.523  | 07/13/2011  | 141323      | (02/09/2012                                 | 2202/60/20      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| Consection   | Granted  | 95025   | 1:02/21/20  | 142646      | 2102/00/20                                  | 02/09/2002      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| United States  | Granted  | 29/450,62   | 0801000   | 052.0590    | 12/20/2011                                  | 12/20/2025      | VEHICLE FLOOR MAT  |
| \$ pa  |  |   | 7107.91.00  | 9301,625    | 04.05/2016                                  | 10/16/2034      | HANGER FOR DISPLAYING<br>FLOOR MATS                          |
| \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | ***<br>***<br>***  | 14/830,26   | S 100<br>0 0 0 0 | 8).868.60.8 |   |                 | STEERING WHEEL COVER HAVING CLIPS                            |
| United States  | n<br>1911<br>33  |   | 68/24/2015  |             |   |                 | FLOOR MAT  |
| 77 a (ed 500e)   |  |   | S (1) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4  |             |   |                 | FLOORAGE   |
| Carlet States  | e<br>V   | %0<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>00<br>0 | 20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>20<br>2   |             |   |                 | VEHICLE PLOOR MAT<br>HAVING COLLAPSIBLE<br>STORAGE CONTAINER |
| Charles States   | Filed  |   | 10/30/2018  | 57776       | E 07 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | 0130030         | FLOORMAT   |
| Corted States  | 73<br>13<br>14   | 2,2,2,3,4,1,6,9   | 10/30/2015  | 522,022     | 5.02420.0                                   | 01/24/2031      | FLOOR WANT   |
| United States  | 100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100<br>100 | 29/549,643  | 31008001  |             |   |                 | SEATCUSHION  |
| United States  | Filed  | 29/549,646  | 12/28/2015  |             |   |                 | SEAT CUSHION   |
| United States  | P<br>P<br>P<br>P   | 29/549,648  | (2/28/2015  |             |   |                 | LUMBAR CUSHION   |
| United States  | Pited  | 29/549,658  | (2/28/2015  |             |   |                 |  |
| United States  | Filed  | 29/549,642  | 12/28/2015  |             |   |                 | SEAT CLISHEON  |
| United States  | P 22   | 29/549,652  | 12/28/2015  |             |   |                 | BEADED SEAT COSTION  |
| United States  | T<br>E   | 29/549,656  | 12/28/2015  |             |   |                 | SEAT CUSHION   |
| United States  | 3  | 099.005.60  | 12/28/2018  |             |   |                 | SEATCUSHION  |
| United States  | 3  | 200249,653  | 12/28/2015  |             |   |                 | SEAT CUSHION   |

4811-0105-0935-00

| Title                | Tray for a Packaging Container | A Removable Car Sear Coverhaving a Prodetermined Pro-Weakened Failure Zone of a known Bureting Strength for Faoilitaing Reliable Airbag   | Vehicle Sout Cover               |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| Date                 |                                | **  | 1802001/60                       |
| 100 mg/s             | 23/2/23                        |   | 180000160   6000000              |
|                      | 13804,307                      |   | 8,770,663                        |
|                      | 10/9/2014                      |   | 05/27/2010 8,770,662             |
| Status Serval Number | Granted 20/504,832             | 15/122,832  | United States Granted 12/789,237 |
|                      | Granted                        |   | Gransted                         |
| Commission           | United States                  | 0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0.000<br>0. | United States                    |

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California } ss.

County of LOS ANGELES

| Robert Wayne Pryor, Notary Public (nar On 1497 9, 1478) (date), before me,               | · · · ·  |
|--|----------|
|  |          |
| and title of officer), personally appeared <u>AZMAND J. SONDART Z</u> (nam               | е        |
| of subscribing witness), proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ti    | he       |
| within instrument, as a witness thereto, on the oath of <u>Devices Devices</u> (name     | ne       |
| of credible witness), a credible witness who is known to me and provided a satisfactor   | У        |
| identifying document. ರ್ಷಗಳು ಸ. ವಿಲ್ಲಗ್ಗಳಿಸಲ್ 2 (name of subscribing                     |          |
| witness), being by me duly sworn, said that he/she was present and saw/heard             |          |
| <u> </u>   |          |
| whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within or attached instrument in his/her/their    | <b>.</b> |
| authorized capacity(les) as (a) party(les) thereto, execute or acknowledge executing the | 16       |
| same, and that said affiant subscribed his/her name to the within or attached            |          |
| instrument as a witness at the request of <u>Stuble Noyes</u> (name[s                    | ]        |
| of principal[s]).  |          |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public · California T Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020

1161 July 98

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of <u>Los Alle</u>  | ]<br>] S.S.  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| On <u>Ziz A Y</u><br>a <b>Notary Public</b> , persona  | , 20 <u>/df</u> , before me, <b>Robert Wayne Pryor</b> ,<br>ally appeared  |  |  |  |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal. |  |  |  |  |
| Signature <u>Rodu T</u>  | ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public · California # Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020   |  |  |  |
|  | Title of Document  - FATENT Assignment  Date of Document  - 7 / 1/2  |  |  |  |
| Page of  | Number of pages in Document <u>S/メ</u> Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or information チェン・メーク・・  チャフシ Explications とく |  |  |  |

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California<br>County of <u>Los AUGGLE</u>   | ]<br>] S.S.   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| On _ <i>/\/j^i/</i>  | , 20 <u>/_D</u> , before me, <b>Robert Wayne Pryor</b> , appeared   |  |  |  |
| name is subscribed to the with executed the same in his auth   | SONDART Z s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nin instrument and acknowledged to me that he norized capacity, and that by his signature on the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed   |  |  |  |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |   |  |  |  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature   |   |  |  |  |
| (Seal)   | ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020  |  |  |  |
|  | T.11  |  |  |  |
|  | Title of Document  **EDIENT ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER**  **PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY |  |  |  |
|  | Date of Document  |  |  |  |
|  | Number of pages in Document   |  |  |  |
| Page   | Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or information ASS/GNOR: <u>ルメイン・アルビ イルSTドルイル・ // C</u>  |  |  |  |

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California  County of <u>Les AMELES</u> IS.S.  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| On  |  |  |  |  |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature |  |  |  |  |
| (Seal)  | ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public • California Tos Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020   |  |  |  |
| age 76st XX   | Title of Document  PATENT ASSIGNMENT TRANSFEZ  Date of Document  Sold Pages in Document  Mumber of pages in Document  Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) or information ASSIGN SOLD SOLD CORP. |  |  |  |

(per §1189 CA Civil Code)

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of <u>Los Antelle</u>   | ]<br>  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| On   |  |  |  |  |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |  |  |  |  |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.   |  |  |  |  |
| Signature (Seal)   | ROBERT WAYNE PRYOR Comm. #2156828 Notary Public - California fil Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2020 |  |  |  |
|  | Title of Document <u>Pares/ナーみらりの</u> Date of Document <u>S タイルド</u> Number of pages in Document               |  |  |  |
| Page <u>//</u> of _//  | Additional signers (other than those listed on the acknowledgment) Or information ASIA CORPORATION             |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 08/22/2018** 

PATENT

**REEL: 046658 FRAME: 0556**